

M.L. Case no. 09 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.06 dated 05.08.2025

The record is put up today by a petition filed on behalf of the accused Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali.

One prayer bearing no. 6969/AB-I dated 04.08.2025 is received from the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home.

Let it be kept with the record.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person with a prayer to transfer the accused person from Dum Dum Central Correctional Home to Presidency Correctional Home.

Heard. Perused.

It appears that the matter relates to the internal arrangement of correctional management.

As the matter relates to internal arrangement of correctional management, let a copy of this application along with the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home for consideration as per extant rules.

Hence, the petition stands disposed of.

To date i.e. **11.08.2025** for production of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.