

ML Case no. 9 of 2025
CNR – WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.-WB00590.

Order no. 20 dated 17.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance & production of the accused person and consideration of charge.
2. Accused person, namely, Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali, is produced before this Court from J.C. in audio-video electronic means.
3. One application is filed praying for discharge of the accused person Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali under section 250 of the Bharatiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Arijit Chakrabarty for Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.
6. So, the petition under section 250 of the Bharatiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 filed on behalf of the accused Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali for hearing.
7. Heard both the sides at length.
8. Fix **22.12.2025** for appearance & production of the accused and passing order.
9. Accused person be remanded to J/C till 22.12.2025.
10. Investigating Officer is directed to present before this Court on the next date fixed with the case diary.
11. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer of this case through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for Enforcement Directorate for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.