

M.L Case No 09 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Shri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code No: – WB00590.

Order No. 22 dated 03.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and framing of charge.
2. The accused person, namely, Sk. Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali is produced before this Court from J.C through audio-video electronic means.
3. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for Enforcement Directorate is present.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.
5. Now, the record is taken up for framing of charge.
6. At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for time.
7. Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.
8. The accused person, namely, **Sk. Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali** be remanded to J.C till **14.01.2026**.
9. Fix **14.01.2026** for production of the accused and framing of charge.
10. Let a copy of this order be sent to the complainant/Enforcement Directorate through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.