

S.T. NO.01 (01) OF 2026
ML Case no. 09 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00821

Order no.04 dated 25.02.2026

1. Ld. P.O. has been retained on duty during the upcoming process of Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ petition (s) Civil Number (s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P. (C) number-126/2026, W.P. (C) number-129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-737/2026 (PIL-W,), W.P. (C) number-1074/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1216/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-119/2026 (PIL-W) and Interlocutory applications listed therewith.
2. Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of CSW-19.
3. Accused person, Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali is produced from J/C through audio-video electronic means.
4. The accused companies, namely, M/s Sparklink Strategy @ Solution Pvt. Ltd., M/s Sparklink Management Service Pvt. Ltd., M/s Asiatic Research Organization and M/s National Anti Trafficking Committee, are being represented by accused Sk. Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali.
5. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.
6. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present today.
7. No witness has turned up today.
8. In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice with a direction upon the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
9. Issue summons accordingly.
10. Put requisites at once.
11. Fix **11.03.2026** for production of accused and evidence of CSW-19.
12. Accused be remanded to J/C till 11.03.2026

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Later:

After passing of the above, hazira is filed on behalf of the witness namely Tapan Kumar Poi and the witness is found present on calls.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To.-date i.e. on **11.03.2026** for production of accused and evidence of CSW-19.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

