

S.T. NO.01 (01) OF 2026
ML Case no. 09 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.08 dated 22.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of accused and further examination of P.W.3.
2. Accused person, Sk Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali is produced from J/C through audio-video electronic means.
3. The accused companies, namely, M/s Sparklink Strategy @ Solution Pvt. Ltd., M/s Sparklink Management Service Pvt. Ltd., M/s Asiatic Research Organization and M/s National Anti Trafficking Committee, are being represented by accused Sk. Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present today.
6. No witness has turned up today.
7. A petition has been filed on behalf of the Prosecution/ Enforcement Directorate stating that the witness namely Tapan Kumar Poi is not present today as date of vote in his area has been scheduled on 23.04.2026 and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.
8. A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person stating that the conducting Ld. Counsel is unable to attend Court today as he is out of station and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.
9. Heard both sides. Considered
10. Prayer for adjournment is allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
11. Fix **06.05.2026** for production of accused and further examination of P.W.3.
12. Issue summons accordingly.
13. Put requisites at once.
14. Accused be remanded to J/C till 06.05.2026.
15. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer of Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta