

ML Case no. 09 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000469-2025
Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 11 dated 03.06.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused and further cross-examination of PW3.

Accused Sk. Jinnar Ali @ Jinnar Ali is produced from J/C virtually.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the complainant.

PW3, namely, Tapan Kumar is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed for ends of justice.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today with a direction to cross examine the PW-3 on the next date fixed positively.

To **17.06.2026** for production of accused and further cross-examination of PW3.

Accused be remanded to J.C till 17.06.2026.

Issue summons accordingly.

Put requisites at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.